SUPER SOLID PRESS-ON SMOOTH
CARRY CAP. 10MPH

SIZE
8-1/2x4x4
Ox5x5
10x3x6-1/4
10x3-1/2x6
10x4x6-1/4
10x4x6-1/2
10x4-3/4x6-1/2
10x5x6-1/4
10x5x6-1/2
10x6x6-1/4
10x6x6-1/2
10x7x6-1/4
10-1/2x5x5
10-1/2x5x6-1/2
10-1/2x6x5
10-1/2x6x6-1/2
10-1/2x7x6-1/2
10-1/2x3-1/2x8
12x3-1/2x8
12x3-1/2x10
12x4x8
12x4-1/2x8
12x5x8
12x5-1/2x8
12x6-1/2x8
13x3-1/2x8
13x4-1/2x8
13-1/2x4-1/2x8
13-1/2x5-1/2x8
13-1/2x6-1/2x8
14x4-1/2x8
14x5x10
15x3-1/2x11-1/4
15x4x11-1/4
15x5x11-1/4
15x6x11-1/4
15x7x11-1/4
15x8x11-1/4
15x9x11-1/4
15-1/2x5x10
15-1/2x6x10
16x3-1/2x12-1/8

1260
1740
970
1190
1420
1400
1730
1860
1840
2300
2270
2750
1990
1950
2530
2420
2890
1210
1370
1200
1630
1890
2150
2410
2940
1430
2030
2080
2730
3370
2120
2420
1620
1920
2520
3120
3720
4320
4920
2670
3380
1700

WEIGHT

10
13
9
11
12
12
16
15
15
19
18
22
17
17
21
20
23
11
14
25
15
17
20
20
26
15
20
21
27
33
22
24
17
21
26
31
37
43
45
29
35
19

UNIVERSAL#

06040001
06060001
06070001
06080001
06105001
06110001
06129001
06125001
06130001
06135001
06140001
06145001
06170001
06175001
06185001
06195001
06200001
06155001
06225001
06226001
06230001
06235001
06238001
06240001
06243001
06250001
06255001
06260001
06270001
06275001
06285001
06295001
06310001
06315001
06320001
06325001
06330001
06335001
06340001
06350001
06355001
06370001

Gray NON-MARKING #

06040002
06060002
06070002
06080002
06105002
06110002
06129002
06125002
06130002
06135002
06140002
06145002
06170002
06175002
06185002
06195002
06200002
06155002
06225002
06226002
06230002
06235002
06238002
06240002
06243002
06255002
06255002
06260002
06270002
06275002
06285002
06295002
06310002
06315002
06320002
06325002
06330002
06335002
06340002
06350002
06355002
06370002



16x4x12-1/8
16x4-1/2x10-1/2
16x5x10-1/2
16x6x10-1/2
16x7x10-1/2
16-1/4x4x11-1/4
16-1/4x5x11-1/4
16-1/4x6x11-1/4
16-1/4x7x11-1/4
17x5x12-1/8
17x6x12-1/8
18x5x12-1/8
18x6x12-1/8
18x7x12-1/8
18x8x12-18
18x9x12-1/8
18x10x12-1/8
18x5x14
18x8x14
18x9x14
18x12x14
20x8x15
20x9x15
20x3-1/2x16
20x5x16
20x6x16
20x7x16
20x8x16
20x9x16
20-1/2x7x17-3/4
21x5x15
21x6x15
21x7x15
21x8x15
21x9x15
22x5x16
22x6x16
22X7x16
22x8x16
22x9x16
22x10x16
22x12x16
22x14x16
22x16x16

2020
2360
2730
3460
4200
2040
2760
3480
4190
2850
3580
2980
3800
4620
5440
6270
7090
2920
5030
5730
7870
5730
6570
2010
3160
3920
4690
5460
6220
4290
3330
4270
5200
6130
7060
3450
4420
5380
6340
7310
8270
10200
12130
14050

22
26
30
37
43
25
30
36
44
31
39
36
44
51
60
68
76
34
53
61
85
65
76
26
40
47
53
61
71
50
44
54
63
74
83
45
57
67
77
88
99
121
142
163

06375001
06385001
06395001
06400001
06405001
06410001
06415001
06420001
06425001
06445001
06450001
06480001
06485001
06490001
06495001
06500001
06505001
06515001
06525001
06530001
06533001
06535001
06537001
06540001
06555001
06560001
06565001
06570001
06575001
06585001
06595001
06600001
06605001
06610001
06615001
06630001
06635001
06640001
06645001
06650001
06655001
06665001
06670001
06675001

06375002
06385002
06395002
06400002
06405002
06410002
06415002
06420002
06425002
06445002
06450002
06480002
06485002
06490002
06495002
06500002
06505002
06515002
06525002
06530002
06533002
06535002
06537002
06540002
06555002
06560002
06565002
06570002
06575002
06585002
06595002
06600002
06605002
06610002
06615002
06630002
06635002
06640002
06645002
06650002
06655002
06665002
06670002
06675002



22x6x17-3/4 4260 56 06690001 06690002

22x7x17-3/4 5100 56 06695001 06695002
22x10x17-3/4 7630 95 06710001 06710002
22x12x17-3/4 9320 114 06712001 06710002
22x14x17-3/4 11010 129 06714001 06714002
24x3-1/2x20 2300 33 06715001 06715002
24x4x20 2740 38 06720001 06720002
24x7x20 5380 72 06730001 06730002
26x5x20 3910 61 06735001 06735002
26x7x20 6100 87 06760001 06760002
26x8x20 7190 101 06765001 06765002
28x7x22 6450 98 06790001 06790002
28x10x22 9910 136 06800001 06800002
28x12x22 12220 164 06805001 06805002
28x14x22 14530 188 06810001 06810002
28x16x22 16840 213 06815001 06815002

SUPER SOLID PRESS-ON TRACTION (MILITARY LUG)

SIZE CARRY CAP. 10MPH WEIGHT UNIVERSAL # NON-MARKING #
10x5x6-1/2 1840 15 06130101 06130102
10-1/2x5x5 1990 17 06170101 06170102
10-1/2x5x6-1/2 1950 17 06175101 06175102
10-1/2x6x5 2530 21 06185101 06185102
10-1/2x6x6-1/2 2420 20 06195101 06195102
13x4-1/2x8 2030 20 06255101 06255102
13-1/2x4-1/2x8 2080 21 06260101 06260102
13-1/2x5-1/2x8 2730 27 06270101 06270102
14x4-1/2x8 2120 22 06285101 06285102
14x5x10 2420 24 06295001 06295002
15x5x11-1/4 2520 26 06320101 06320102
15x6x11-1/4 3120 31 06325101 06325102
15-1/2x5x10 2670 29 06350101 06350102
15-1/2x6x10 3380 35 06355101 06355102
16x4-1/2x10-1/2 2360 26 06385101 06385102
16x5x10-1/2 2730 30 06395101 06395102
16x6x10-1/2 3460 37 06400101 06400102
16x7x10-1/2 4200 43 06405101 06405102
16-1/4x4x11-1/4 2040 25 06410101 06410102
16-1/4x5x11-1/4 2760 30 06415101 06415102
16-1/4x6x11-1/4 3480 36 06420101 06420102
16-1/4x7x11-1/4 4190 44 06425101 06425102
17x4-1/2x12-1/8 2480 30 06440101 06440102

17x5x12-1/8 2850 31 06445101 06440102



17x6x12-1/8 3580 39 06450101 06450102

17-3/4x5x12-1/8 2940 34 06465101 06465102
17-3/4x6x12-1/8 3760 42 06470101 06470102
18x5x12-1/8 2980 36 06480101 06480102
18x6x12-1/8 3800 44 06485101 06485102
18x7x12-1/8 4620 51 06490101 06490102
18x8x12-18 5440 60 06495101 06495102
18x9x12-1/8 6270 68 06500101 06500102
20x8x15 5730 65 06535101 06535102
20x9x15 6570 76 06537101 06630102
20x6x16 3920 47 06560101 06560102
20x8x16 5460 61 06570101 06560102
21x5x15 3330 44 06595101 06595102
21x6x15 4270 54 06600101 06600102
21x7x15 5200 63 06605101 06605102
21x8x15 6130 74 06610101 06610102
21x9x15 7060 83 06615101 06615102
21x12x15 9850 119 06625101 06625102
22x5x16 3450 45 06630101 06630102
22x6x16 4420 57 06635101 06635102
22x7x16 5380 67 06640101 06640102
22x8x16 6340 77 06645101 06645102
22x9x16 7310 88 06650101 06650102
22x12x16 10200 121 06665101 06665102
22x6x17-3/4 4260 56 06690101 06690102
22x7x17-3/4 5100 56 06695101 06695102
26x5x20 3910 61 06735101 06735102
26x7x20 6100 87 06760101 06760102
28x7x22 6450 98 06790101 06790102

SUPER SOLID PRESS-ON IDL (Industrial Deep Lug)

SIZE CARRY CAP. 10MPH WEIGHT UNIVERSAL # NON-MARKING #
10x5x6-1/2 1840 15 06130401 06130402
10-1/2x5x6-1/2 1950 16 06175401 06175402
13-1/2x4-1/2x8 2080 21 06260401 06260402
13-1/2x5-1/2x8 2730 26 06270401 06270402
14x4-1/2x8 2120 22 06285401 06285402
14x5x10 2420 24 06295401 06295402
15x5x11-1/4 2520 25 06320401 06320402
16x5x10-1/2 2730 30 06395401 06395402
16x6x10-1/2 3460 36 06400401 06400402
16x7x10-1/2 4200 43 06405401 06405402
16-1/4x5x11-1/4 2760 30 06415401 06415402

16-1/4x6x11-1/4 3480 36 06420401 06420402



16-1/4x7x11-1/4
18x5x12-1/8
18x6x12-1/8
18x7x12-1/8
18x8x12-1/8
18x9x12-1/8
21x6x15
21x7x15
21x8x15
21x9x15
22x8x16
22x9x16
22x12x16
28x12x22

4190
2980
3800
4620
5440
6270
4270
5200
6130
7060
6340
7310
10200
12220

43
36
44
49
56
66
53
61
69
82
77
85
115
164

06425401
06480401
06485401
06490401
06495401
06500401
06600401
06605401
06610401
06615401
06645401
06650401
06665401
06805401

06425402
06480402
06485402
06490402
06495402
06500402
06400402
06605402
06610402
06615402
06645402
06650402
06665402
06805402



